
ABBREVIATIONS
@ AT
A, AMP AMPERE
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
AF AMPERE FRAME
AFC ABOVE FINISHED CEILING
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
AIC AMPERE INTERRUPT CAPACITY
ALUM ALUMINUM
AM AMMETER
ANN, ANNUN ANNUNCIATOR
ARCH ARCHITECT
AS AMMETER SWITCH
AT AMPERE TRIP UNIT
ATS AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
AUX AUXILIARY
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE

BAS BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM
BFC BELOW FINISHED CEILING
BFG BELOW FINISHED GRADE
BKR BREAKER
BLDG BUILDING

C CONDUIT
CAT CATALOG
CB CIRCUIT BREAKER
CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION
CKT CIRCUIT
COL COLUMN
CPT CONTROL POWER TRANSFORMER
CT CURRENT TRANSFORMER
CU COPPER

DE DUAL ELEMENT
DN DOWN
DT DOUBLE THROW
DWG DRAWING

E EXISTING
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
EF EXHAUST FAN
EM EMERGENCY
EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING
EPO EMERGENCY POWER OFF
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

F FUSED
FA FIRE ALARM
FCU FAN COIL UNIT
FLUOR FLUORESCENT
FU FUSE
FVNR FULL VOLTAGE NON-REVERSING

GA GAUGE
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
GRP GROUND FAULT PROTECTION
GND, GRD GROUND
GRC GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUIT

HP HORSEPOWER
HZ HERTZ

JB JUNCTION BOX

KV KILOVOLTS
KVA KILOVOLTS-AMPERE
KVAR KILOVAR
KW KILOWATTS

LF LINEAR FOOT
LV LOW VOLTAGE

mA MILLIAMPERE
MAX MAXIMUM
MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
MCP MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM
MOA MULTI-OUTLET ASSEMBLY
MTD MOUNTED
MTS MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH

N NEUTRAL
N.C. NORMALLY CLOSED
NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
NF NON-FUSED
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
N.O. NORMALLY OPEN
No. NUMBER
NTS NOT TO SCALE

PH PHASE
PNL PANELBOARD
PRI PRIMARY
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

R REMOVE
RECP RECEPTACLE
RGSC RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT
RR REMOVE AND REPLACE

SD SMOKE DETECTOR
SEC SECONDARY
SF SUPPLY FAN
SQFT SQUARE FOOT
SS SAFETY SWITCH
S.S. STAINLESS STEEL
ST SINGLE THROW
SW SWITCH
SWBD SWITCHBOARD
SWGR SWITCHGEAR

TEL TELEPHONE
TTB TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD
TYP TYPICAL

UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

V VOLTS
VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

W WATTS
W/ WITH
WP WEATHERPROOF

XFMR TRANSFORMER
XP EXPLOSION PROOF

1P ONE POLE
2P TWO POLE
3P THREE POLE
Ø PHASE
1Ø SINGLE PHASE
3Ø TRIPLE PHASE

GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

ALL WIRING SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED UNCLES SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER, RECTILINEAR TO BUILDING
STRUCTURE.

ALL COMPONENTS SHOWN ON THE RISER DIAGRAMS, BUT NOT ON THE PLAN OR VICE VERSA, SHALL BE
INCLUDED AS IF SHOWN ON BOTH.

EXACT LOCATION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT THAT REQUIRE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN ON
THE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

ALL RACEWAYS RUNNING THROUGH BUILDING EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EXPANSION
FITTINGS.

CONDUIT HOMERUNS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WITH MORE THAN 3 CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS
ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT INSTALL MORE THAN 3 CURRENT
CARRYING CONDUCTORS IN A RACEWAY UNLESS DONE SO STRICTLY BY THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL FLUSH MOUNTED PANELS SHALL HAVE 3 EMPTY 1-1/2" CONDUIT STUBBED ABOVE ACCESSIBLE HUNG
CEILING FOR FUTURE SPACE CIRCUITS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL TRADES' CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO DETERMINE SPECIFIS MOUNTING
LOCATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATIONS WITH THE
ARCHITECT.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND EXACT LOCATIONS OF
ALL DEVICES.

ALL FLOOR MOUNTED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 4" HIGH CONCRETE PADS.

ALL FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND CONDUITS WERE SIZED FOR VOLTAGE DROP BASED
ON MOST DIRECT ROUTES. CONTRACTOR SHALL RESIZE CONDUCTORS AND CONDUITS TO ADJUST FOR
ADDITIONAL VOLTAGE DROP WHEN DEVIATING FROM MOST DIRECT ROUTE. MAXIMUM COMBINED VOLTAGE
DROP FOR BOTH THE FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL NOT EXCEED 5%. THE MAXIMUM ON THE
FEEDER OF BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL NOT EXCEED 3 %.

TYPICAL DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ELEVATION

NOTES:
1. ALL MOUNTED HEIGHTS SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF DEVICE

EXCEPT EXIT SIGNS.
2. DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A COMMON VERTICAL CENTERLINE WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
3. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT MOUNTING HEIGHTS AS INDICATED ON THIS DETAIL UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE PENDANT WHERE HUNG CEILING
OR STRUCTURE EXCEEDS 8'-6"

EXIT SIGN

FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICES

WALL TELEPHONE

SWITCHES

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLETS

RECEPTACLES

FINISHED FLOOR

1'-6"

4'-0"

6'-8"

8'-6"

4'-6"

40A-2P
50A-2P

TYPICAL BRANCH CIRCUITS SCHEDULE
120 OR 277 VOLT 1Ø, 2W. CIRCUITS

208 VOLT 1Ø, 2W. CIRCUITS

30A-1P
40A-1P
50A-1P
60A-1P

CIRCUIT BREAKER

20A-2P
30A-2P

120/208 VOLT, 1Ø, 3W. CIRCUITS

208 OR 480 VOLTS, 3Ø, 3W. CIRCUITS

120/208 & 277/480 VOLT, 3Ø,4W. CIRCUITS

20A-3P
30A-3P
40A-3P
50A-3P
60A-3P

20A-3P*
30A-3P*

50A-3P*
60A-3P*

40A-3P*

20A-2P*
30A-2P*
40A-2P*
50A-2P*
60A-2P*

60A-2P

4 #6 & 1 #10 GND. - 1"C.
4 #4 & 1 #10 GND. - 1"C.

3 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #8 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #6 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #4 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

4 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
4 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
4 #8 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

3 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #8 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #6 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
3 #4 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

CONDUCTOR

2 #8 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
2 #6 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

2 #6 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
2 #8 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
2 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

2 #4 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

2 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.
2 #10 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

2 #4 & 1 #10 GND. - 3/4"C.

NOTE: DOES NOT PERTAIN TO VOLTAGE DROPS

S

S

S

S

INDICATES NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR REQUIRED IN CIRCUIT).

EQUIPMENT LEGEND

MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER

HORSEPOWER RATING
MOTOR NUMERAL INDICATES

CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT

VARIABLE SPEED SWITCH

JUNCTION AND/OR PULL BOX, WITH FLEX

SCHEDULE" OR "LEGEND OF FEEDER SIZES-COPPER

CIRCUITRY, RACEWAYS

HOMERUN TO PANEL "P2N1A", CIRCUIT #2 VIA 60A-3P*
CIRCUIT BREAKER. REFER TO "BRANCH CIRCUITS

QUANTITIES AND CONDUIT SIZES.  (NOTE - (*)ASTERICK

AND FEEDERS LEGEND

EQUIPMENT (P.O.S.)

PHOTOCELL

WIRING DEVICES LEGEND

"AF/AT" DENOTES SWITCH FRAME & TRIP RATING.
COMPLETE WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION.
COMBINATION MANUAL MOTOR STARTER & DISCONNECT

CONTROL PANEL FOR PACKAGED

ELECTRIC HEATING COIL (P.O.S.)

RECEPTACLE.

INTERRUPTOR.
RECEPTACLE EQUIPPED WITH INTEGRAL GROUND FAULT
125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP., DUPLEX

125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP., DOUBLE DUPLEX

RECEPTACLE MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER.
125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP., DUPLEX

SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH "b" DENOTES SWITCH

RECEPTACLE. "P2N1A-#2"  DENOTES PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER.
125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP., DUPLEX

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT LEGEND

ARROWS AS INDICATED ON FLOOR PLANS.

ILLUMINATED "EXIT" SIGN LIGHTING FIXTURE. CEILING
MOUNTED OR WALL MOUNTED PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL

EMERGENCY/NIGHT LIGHTING. FIXTURES SHALL BE WIRED
LIGHTING FIXTURES INDICATED WITH SOLID HATCHING DENOTES

"A" INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE
LIGHT FIXTURE

"13" INDICATES CIRCUIT NUMBER
"a" INDICATES SWITCH CONTROL

(REFER TO LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

TELEPHONE OUTLET, GAI-IRONICS PHONE, CGMP AREA

TELEPHONE OUTLET (WALL MOUNTED)

COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET. (1) PHONE NETWORK
PORT AND (1) BUSINESS NETWORK PORT

COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET
(MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER)

THREE WAY TOGGLE SWITCH

CONTROL

COMMUNICATION DEVICES LEGEND

FUSE

AMMETER

VOLTMETER

"AF" - INDICATES AMPERE FRAME SIZE
DRAWOUT CIRCUIT BREAKER

WATTHOUR METER

VOLTMETER SWITCH

AMMETER SWITCH

GROUND FAULT SENSOR & RELAY

CURRENT TRANSFORMERS

VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS

POWER TRANSFORMER

"AT" - INDICATES AMPERE TRIP SETTINGS

POWER ONE-LINE LEGEND

PRESSURE TYPE)
PRIMARY DISCONNECT SWITCH (BOLTED

SURGE ARRESTER AND GROUNDING

SYSTEM GROUND OR EQUIPMENT GROUND

SWITCH AND FUSE

MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER

"AT" - INDICATES AMPERE TRIP SETTINGS
"AF" - INDICATES AMPERE FRAME SIZE

"300A" - INDICATES AMPERE FUSE SIZE
"400A" - INDICATES AMPERE SWITCH SIZE

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

MONITORING AND PROTECTIVE DEVICE

EXOTHERMIC BONDING CONNECTION

BUILDING GROUNDING GRID LEGEND

BOLTED BONDING CONNECTION

GROUNDING CABLE

GROUND ROD

CIRCUITRY TURNING UP

CIRCUITRY TURNING DOWN

120/208 VOLT, 3Ø, 4 WIRE PANEL

277/480 VOLT, 3Ø, 4 WIRE PANEL

JUNCTION AND/OR PULL BOX, CEILING/EQUIPMENT MOUNTED

DISCONNECT SWITCH (FUSED)

DISCONNECT SWITCH (UNFUSED)

SHUNT TRIP EPO PUSHBUTTON

STATIC SWITCH

TO EMERGENCY SOURCE AND BE UNSWITCHED UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

GROUND TEST WELL

DIGITAL POWER METER AND MONITORING DEVICE

ELECTRONIC TRIP UNIT WITH DIGITAL COMMUNICATION.

GENERATOR DIGITAL PROTECTIVE METERING AND
MONITORING RELAY.

CONDUCTORS" THIS DRAWING FOR CONDUCTOR

KEY INTERLOCK

CONTROL SWITCH WITH TRIP (T) AND CLOSE (C)
OR LOCAL (L) AND REMOTE (R)

ELECTRICALLY MOTOR OPERATED

GROUND BUS

CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR, RECESSED MOUNTED,
EXTENDED RANGE, 360°. (SENSOR SWITCH # RM-PDT-10 OR
EQUIVALENT.)

LIGHTING POWER PACK

SECURITY & DOOR INTERLOCK LEGEND

DOOR STRIKE

POWER POLE, WIREMOLD CAT #25DTP-412

SINGLE POLE RECEPTACLE

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE

DOOR CONTACT

SHADING INDICATES QTY. AND LOCATION OF FACES

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

"AF/AT" DENOTES SWITCH FRAME & TRIP RATING.

MOTOR RATED SNAP SWITCH/DISCONNECT

WALL-MOUNTED COMBINATION OCCUPANCY
SENSOR & TOGGLE SWITCH

INTERRUPTOR & WEATHERPROOF COVER.
RECEPTACLE EQUIPPED WITH INTEGRAL GROUND FAULT
125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP., DUPLEX

CARD READER

EMERGENCY DOOR RELEASE. MUSHROOM HEAD BLACK,
PUSH/PULL TWIST.

PUSH BUTTON, DOOR RELEASE

MOTION SENSOR RELEASE

CCTV SECURITY CAMERA, CEILING MOUNTED OR PENDANT.
PTZ DENOTES- PAN, TILT & ZOOM

CCTV SECURITY CAMERA, WALL MOUNTED

JUNCTION AND/OR PULL BOX, WALL MOUNTED

DATA OUTLET, BUSINESS NETWORK

MAGNETIC LOCK

P2N1A-2
60A-3P*

S

5

J

13
a

A

AF/AT

PC

CP

GFI

P2N1A-#2

3

W

AC

b

V.T.

C.T.

AS

GF

AM

VM

VS

WHM

**AT
**AF

**AT
**AF

400A

SA

300A

BPS

MPD

G

J

P2N1A-#1,3,5

SS

DMD

ETU

GDR

K

CS
C T

E

PP

CR

DS

P

PB

SR

DC

AP

AF/AT

NF

M

OC

WP/GFI

OC

J

VFD

DL

.

HOMERUN TO PANEL "P2N1A", CIRCUIT #1,3,5 (VIA 20A-
1P C/B'S).  REFER TO PANEL SCHEDULES FOR
BRANCH CIRCUIT SIZES (I.E. CONDUCTORS CONDUIT)

AC DENOTES- RECEPTACLE MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER

S ELECTRONIC WALL MOUNTED PRE-SET TIMER WITH
5/10/15/30 MINUTE SETTINGST

STATIC GROUND REELSGR

P2N1A-#2
"P2N1A-#2" DENOTES PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER.

PTZ

IL
DENOTES- INTERLOCKING BETWEEN DOORS.
REFER TO DRAWING 85-1-4701-E-6 FOR DOOR INTERLOCK TABLE

AC

COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET
BP DENOTES- (1) PHONE NETWORK PORT, (1) BUSINESS
NETWORK PORT AND (1) PROCESS NETWORK PORT.

BP

DATA HISTORIAN OUTLETH

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CONNECTION
(PROVIDE HOMERUN AS NECESSARY)e

RETRACTABLE CORD REELRCR

C CLOCK RECEPTACLE

LOCAL ALARM AND LIGHT

3#10 & 1#10 GND480V 3#12 & 1#12 GND 3#6 & 1#10 GND 3#3 & 1#8 GND

3#3/0 & 1#6 GND

1#3 GND - 4"C.

ALL TRANSFORMERS ARE "K" RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS.

BOND NEUTRAL OF TRANSFORMER SECONDARY TO THE TRANSFORMER CASE WITH BONDING JUMPER

GROUND THE CASING OF THE TRANSFORMER TO THE NEAREST AVAILABLE EFFECTIVELY GROUNDED
STRUCTURAL STEEL AS PER NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER SCHEDULE

- 2"C

4-500 KCMIL &

400A-3P

313

135

200A-3P

112 1/2

- 1" C.
4#6 & 1#10 GND

T6

- 3/4" C.

42

50A-3P

AS PER NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

NOTES:

2.

OVERCURRENT

SECONDARY

208/120V
OVERCURRENT

208/120V

SECONDARY

208/120V

208/120V

OVERCURRENT

FEEDER

AMPS

FEEDER

AMPS

480V

480V

PRIMARY

KVA

TAG

FEEDER

FEEDER

AMPS

3#1/0 & 1#6 GND

4#250 KCMIL &

- 1 1/2"C.

1#4 GND - 3"C.

225A-3P

125A-3P

208

90

75

4#8& 1#10 GND
- 3/4" C.

- 3/4" C.

40A-3P

T5

25

3-500 KCMIL &
1#3 GND - 3"C.

8-500 KCMIL &

4#1/0 & 1#6 GND

500A-3P

2#2 GND - (2)3"C.
8-250 KCMIL &

1#4 GND - 3"C.

300A-3P

3-350 KCMIL &

417

150

181

- 1 1/2"C.
4#1,& 1#8 GND

- 3/4" C.

100A-3P

T7

83

800A-3P

2#1/0 GND- (2)4"C.

625

400A-3P

271

225

T8

- 1-1/2" C.

- 1 1/4" C.

150A-3P

125

DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER SCHEDULE

30A-3P

15

18

T2

OVERCURRENT
480V

AMPS
PRIMARY

KVA

TAG

20A-3P

11

9

T1

60A-3P

36

30

T3

90A.-3P

54

45

T4

1.

3.

LEGEND OF FEEDER SIZES-COPPER CONDUCTORS

9-600 KCMIL & 3#3/0 GND.

12-600 KCMIL & 4#4/0 GND.

9-400 KCMIL & 3#2/0 GND.

6-350 KCMIL & 2#1 GND.

6-600 KCMIL & 2#1/0 GND.

4-4"

3-3 1/2"

2-3 1/2"

3-3"

2-3"

6-250 KCMIL & 2#2 GND.

3-600 KCMIL & 1#3 GND.

3-500 KCMIL & 1#3 GND.

3-350 KCMIL & 1#4 GND.

3-250 KCMIL & 1#4 GND.

3#3/0 & 1#6 GND.

3#

3#2/0 & 1#6 GND.

3#1/0 & 1#6 GND.

3#1/0 & 1#6 GND.

3"

2-2 1/2"

3 1/2"

3"

2 1/2"

4/0 & 1#4 GND. 2"

2"

2"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

3#1 & 1#6 GND.

3#3 & 1#8 GND.

3#4 & 1#8 GND.

SYMBOL
FEEDER CONDUCTORS ( 3 PHASE,

3 WIRE) WITH GROUND

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1"

SIZE
RACEWAY

4-4"

3-4"

2-4"

3-3"

2-3"

12-600 KCMIL & 3#3/0 GND.

16-600 KCMIL & 4#4/0 GND.

12-400 KCMIL & 3#2/0 GND.

8-600 KCMIL & 2#1/0 GND.

8-350 KCMIL & 2#1 GND.

1600

1200

1000

800

600

2 1/2"

2-3"

3 1/2"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

1  1/2"

2"

1 1/2"

4#4/0 & 1#4 GND.

4-600 KCMIL & 1#3 GND.

8-250 KCMIL & 2#2 GND.

4-350 KCMIL & 1#4 GND.

4-250 KCMIL & 1#4 GND.

4-500 KCMIL & 1#3 GND.

4#3/0 & 1#6 GND.

4#2/0 & 1#6 GND.

4#1/0 & 1#6 GND.

4#1/0 & 1#6 GND.

4#1 & 1#6 GND.

350

500

400

300

250

225

200

175

125

150

100

SIZE
RACEWAY

4 WIRE) WITH GROUND
CONDUCTORS ( 3 PHASE,

4#4 & 1#8 GND.

4#4 & 1#6 GND.

RATING

70

60

AMPERE
NOMINAL

1 1/4"

3#6 & 1#10 GND.

4#6 & 1#10 GND.
50

3#8 & 1#10 GND.

4#8 & 1#10 GND.
40

3#10 & 1#10 GND.

4#10 & 1#10 GND.
30

3#12 & 1#12 GND. 3/4"

4#12 & 1#12 GND.
20

44

43

42

41

35

33

31

29

27

25

23

21

19

17

15

13

11

9

40

39

38

37

36

34

32

30

28

26

24

22

20

18

16

14

12

10

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

1 1/4"

OCCUPANCY SENSOR

S PA SYSTEM WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER

S PA SYSTEM CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER

DCP

DO

DOOR CONTROL PANEL

DOOR OPERATOR

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

F

9

F

The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO
NOT scale the drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to
Stantec without delay.
The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of
Stantec. Reproduction or use for any purpose other than that
authorized by Stantec is forbidden.
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3 Columbia Circle Suite 6
Albany, NY 12203-5158
Tel:      (518) 452-4358  /   Fax:      (518) 452-9234
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